

Misc. Appeal 04 of 2025

Present: **Priyabrata Datta**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 04 Dated: 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for A/D and awaiting T.C.R.

Appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No A/D has been received as yet.

No T.C.R has been received yet from the concerned Court.

Appellant is directed to file postal track consignment.

Fix **17.01.2026** for A/D and awaiting T.C.R. and filing postal track consignment.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge
Purba Medinipur.